General Description
The MAX698/MAX699 monitor the +5V supply in micro-
processor (µP) and digital systems. They supply a
RESET pulse of at least 140ms duration on power-up,
power-down, and during low-voltage brownout condi-
tions. Circuit reliability is increased at reduced cost by
eliminating all external components and adjustments.
The MAX699 includes all features of the MAX698, but

* PIN LABELS IN ( ) ARE FOR MAX699 ONLY
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
MAX698
1
2
3
4
VCC
VCC
GND
GND
GND
RESET
N.C.
N.C.
8
7
6
5
+5V +5V
TO µP
RESET
INPUT
Typical Operating Circuit
PART* TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX698CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX698CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX698EPA     -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX698EWE     -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX699CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX699CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX699EPA     -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX699EWE     -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
*Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packag-
ing. Specify lead free by adding the + symbol at the end of the
part number when ordering.
M

Low-Cost, Power-On Reset and Watchdog Controllers
  QuickView    Technical Documents    Ordering Info    More Information    All
Ordering Information
Notes:
Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at: http://www.maxim-ic.com/sales.1.
Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one
business day.
2.
Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data
Sheet or Part Naming Conventions.
3.
* Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product
uses.
4.
Devices: 1-26 of 26
MAX698 Free
Sam ple
Buy Package: TYPE PINS FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR *
Tem p RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX698CPA  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-2*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX698CPA-4  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-2*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX698CPA+  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+2*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX698EPA  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-2*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX698EPA+  PDIP;8 pin;82 mm
Dwg: 21-0043D (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+2*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX698CWE+T  SOIC;16 pin;112 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: W16+1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX698CWE+  SOIC;16 pin;112 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: W16+1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX698CWE-T  SOIC;16 pin;112 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: W16-1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX698CWE  SOIC;16 pin;112 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: W16-1*
0C to +70C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX698EWE-T  SOIC;16 pin;112 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: W16-1*
-40C to +85C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX698EWE  SOIC;16 pin;112 mm
Dwg: 21-0042B (PDF)